505695643 09/27/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5742453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
TBLAZER, LLC	09/27/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T-BLAZER, LLC	
Street Address:	1401 N. RHODES ST. SUITE 606	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D767257

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7033501454

**Email:** simon7n7@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: SIMON FLOM

Address Line 1: 1401 N. RHODES ST. SUITE 606
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMON FLOM
SIGNATURE:	/Simon Flom/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment Confirmation Letter#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050515 FRAME: 0786

505695643



# **Patent Assignment Confirmation Letter**

TBlazer, LLC 1800 N. Oak St. Suite 1301 Arlington, VA. 22209

September 27<sup>th</sup>, 2019

To whom it may concern,

I, Simon Flom, President of TBlazer, LLC, hereby give permission to assign **Patent # D767,257** to the following company:

T-Blazer, LLC 1401 N. Rhodes St. Suite 606 Arlington VA. 22209

All ownership interest should be relinquished from 'TBlazer, LLC' and reassigned to 'T-Blazer, LLC', per this letter. I hereby confirm this request and grant approval for USPTO to perform this action.

Sincerely,

Simon Flom

President

TBlazer, LLC

RECORDED: 09/27/2019

TBlazer, LLC 1800 N. Oak St., Suite 1301, Arlington, VA. 22209

> PATENT REEL: 050515 FRAME: 0787